CONTROL
CONCEPTS
INC.
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
MODEL 1026
Distributed Worldwide By
1-800-303-4705

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM:
Figure 1. Electrical connections.
MODEL No IDENTIFICATION:
1026-CCC-VV-AA
CCC = Control Signal Voltage:
120 =  120 Volts AC
240 =  240 Volts AC
VV = Nominal Line Voltage:
12 = 120 Volts
24 = 240 Volts
48 = 480 Volts
AA = Continuous rated RMS load current:
10, 20, 30, 40 or 70 Amps.
B1000303C Schematic
AS1401     Transformer Inst. Dwg.
CONTROL
CONCEPTS
CLASS  'T'  FUSES ARE RECOMMENDED TO
PROTECT SCR's AND LOAD.
Model 1026       2 of 2 Part No. 5000095-1014-3      11/13/2001
DIMENSIONS:
Figure 2. 10, 20, 30 & 40 amps. Figure 3. 70 amps.
6.00
4.375
6
.0
0
4
.0
0
1.
0
4.75
3
.5
0
3
.5
0
9.25
9
.0
0
8
.0
0
0.32 (4)
0
.2